SGMDxxC-C Series
350W, 3.3V~36V
Transient Voltage Suppressors
for ESD Protection (Bi-direction) Elektronische Bauelemente
06-Oct-2021 Rev. A Page 1 of 2
DESCRIPTION
The SGMDxxC-C Series is designed for applications

(mA)
VC@1A
(V)
(Max.)
VC
(V)
IR
(μA)
(Max.)
CJ
(pF)
(Max.) (Max.) (@A)
SGMD03C-C C03 3.3 4 1 7.5 16 20 40 450
SGMD05C-C C05 5 6 1 9.8 18 17 10 200
SGMD08C-C C08 8 8.5 1 13.4 24 15 2 120
SGMD12C-C C12 12 13.3 1 19 32 11 1 75
SGMD15C-C C15 15 16.7 1 24 38 10 1 68
SGMD18C-C C18 18 20 1 29 45 9 1 57
SGMD20C-C C20 20 22.3 1 35 50 8 1 52
SGMD24C-C C24 24 26.7 1 43 52 7 1 50
SGMD36C-C C36 36 40 1 60 75 4.5 1 35
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS CURVE
*Dimensions in millimeters
Mounting Pad Layout